## Case 10-13610-bam Doc 1 Entered 03/05/10 16:25:53 Page 1 of 8

B1 (Official	Form 1)(1/	(08)										
			United S		Bank ict of No		Court				Voluntary	Petition
		lividual, ent Holdings, l	er Last, First, LLC	Middle):			Name	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):							used by the maiden, and		in the last 8 years ):			
Last four dig (if more than 39-2066	one, state all	Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (	(ITIN) No./	Complete E		our digits ore than one, s		r Individual-'	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	No./Complete EIN
	Horizon	*	Street, City, a rkway, #10		:	7ID C- 1-		Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and St	reet, City, and State):	7ID C- 1-
County of R	Residence or	of the Prin	cipal Place of	f Business		ZIP Code 89012		y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	ZIP Code
	dress of Del	btor (if diffe	rent from stre	eet addres	ss):		Maili	ng Address	of Joint Deb	tor (if differe	nt from street address)	:
					Г	ZIP Code	4					ZIP Code
Location of (if different			siness Debtor ve):									•
☐ Corporat ☐ Partners! ☐ Other (If	(Form of C (Check tal (includes ibit D on pa tion (includ hip f debtor is no	age 2 of this es LLC and	form. LLP) bove entities,	Sing in I Rail Stoc	(Check lth Care Bugle Asset Rogal Asset Rogal Lus.C. § road exbroker amodity Braring Bank er Tax-Exe (Check bottor is a tax-er Title 26 of the Rogal R	eal Estate as 101 (51B)	e) anization d States	defined	the 1 er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	Petition is F	busi for	Recognition beding Recognition
attach signis unable	ee to be pai gned applic e to pay fee ee waiver re gned applic	ched d in installmation for the except in ir equested (apation for the	nents (applica e court's cons astallments. R uplicable to che e court's cons	ble to ind ideration ule 1006 napter 7 in	certifying t (b). See Offi ndividuals	that the debt icial Form 3A only). Must	Check	Debtor is c if: Debtor's to insider c all applica A plan is Acceptant	not a small baggregate not sor affiliates ble boxes: being filed wees of the pla	ncontingent land are less that with this petition were solicitated accordance with the second accordan	s defined in 11 U.S.C. or as defined in 11 U.S. diquidated debts (exclun \$2,190,000.	ding debts owed  ne or more (b).
■ Debtor e	estimates the	at funds will at, after any	be available exempt prop for distributi	erty is ex	cluded and	administrat		es paid,				
Estimated N  1- 49	Tumber of C  50- 99	Creditors  100- 199	200-	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated A  \$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				
Estimated L:  \$0 to \$50,000	iabilities  \$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001	\$1,000,001 to \$10	\$10,000,001 to \$50			\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 10-13610-bam Doc 1 Entered 03/05/10 16:25:53 Page 2 of 8

B1 (Official For	rm 1)(1/08)	_	Page 2
Voluntar	ry Petition	Name of Debtor(s):	diago II C
(This page mi	ust be completed and filed in every case)	Crighton Assets Hol	dings, LLC
( F G	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two	o, attach additional sheet)
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Pe	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (I	f more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debt - None -	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
	Exhibit A	(To be completed if debter in	Exhibit B s an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.)  t A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petition have informed the petition 12, or 13 of title 11, Unite	tioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I her that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, and States Code, and have explained the relief available I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice 42(b).
	Ext	ibit C	
	for own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to d Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	pose a threat of imminent and	I identifiable harm to public health or safety?
	Ext	nibit D	
_	pleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea	-	and attach a separate Exhibit D.)
If this is a jo	t D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.	
_	t D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this peti	ition.
	Information Regardin	=	
_	(Check any ap	-	· 1
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go	eneral partner, or partnersh	ip pending in this District.
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	s in the United States but is	s a defendant in an action or
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		tial Property
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		ox checked, complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	(Address of landlord)		
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	for possession, after the jud	dgment for possession was entered, and
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	•	
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with t	his certification. (11 U.S.C	. § 362(l)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 3

### **Voluntary Petition**

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

#### Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 $\mathbf{X}$ 

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

#### Signature of Attorney\*

X /s/ Michael C. Van, Esq. Nevada Bar Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Michael C. Van, Esq. Nevada Bar #3876

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Shumway, Van & Hansen, Chtd.

Firm Name

8985 S. Eastern Avenue

Suite 160

Las Vegas, NV 89123

Address

702-478-7770 Fax: 702-478-7779

Telephone Number

March 5, 2010

Date

\*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

#### **Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)**

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

x /s/ Richard Crighton

Signature of Authorized Individual

Richard Crighton

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Managing Member

Title of Authorized Individual

March 5, 2010

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC

#### Signatures

#### Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

**4 ...** .

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

**B4** (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## **United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada**

In re	Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Clark County Treasurer 500 South Grand Central Parkway P.O. Box 551220 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220	Clark County Treasurer 500 South Grand Central Parkway P.O. Box 551220 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220	Real property/commercial building located at: 1669 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, #100 Henderson, Nevada 89012 APN: 178-21-421-001 Description: Highlan		6,313.10 (500,000.00 secured) (1,014,465.85 senior lien)
Fullerton Community Bank, FSB 505 S. Villa Real, Suite 101A Anaheim, CA 92807	Fullerton Community Bank, FSB 505 S. Villa Real, Suite 101A Anaheim, CA 92807	Real property/commercial building located at: 1669 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, #100 Henderson, Nevada 89012 APN: 178-21-421-001 Description: Highlan		49,000.00 (500,000.00 secured) (1,020,778.95 senior lien)
Nevada State Development Corporation 6572 S. McCarran Boulevard Reno, NV 89509	Nevada State Development Corporation 6572 S. McCarran Boulevard Reno, NV 89509	Real property/commercial building located at: 1669 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, #100 Henderson, Nevada 89012 APN: 178-21-421-001 Description: Highlan		500,000.00 (500,000.00 secured) (500,000.00 senior lien)

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.		
In re	Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC	Case No.	
	Debtor(s)		

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Red Rock Financial Services c/o Highland Plaza Owner's Association 7651 Amigo Street, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119	Red Rock Financial Services c/o Highland Plaza Owner's Association 7651 Amigo Street, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119	Real property/commercial building located at: 1669 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, #100 Henderson, Nevada 89012 APN: 178-21-421-001 Description: Highlan		14,465.85 (500,000.00 secured) (1,000,000.00 senior lien)

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.							
In re	Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC	Case No.					
	Debtor(s)						

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Managing Member of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	March 5, 2010	Signature	/s/ Richard Crighton
			Richard Crighton
			Managing Member

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

## United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC		Case No.	
	-	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIFICA	<b>ATION OF CREDITOR</b>	MATRIX	
r at . Na		1 4 1 . 1	······································	1 1 1
I, the IV	Ianaging Member of the corporation named	as the debtor in this case, hereby v	erify that the attac	thed list of creditors is true and
correct	to the best of my knowledge.			
ъ.	March 5 2040	/a/ Diahand Criahtan		
Date:	March 5, 2010	/s/ Richard Crighton		
		Richard Crighton/Managing Mo Signer/Title	ember	
		5151101/11110		

Crighton Assets Holdings, LLC 1669 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, #100 Henderson, NV 89012

Michael C. Van, Esq. Nevada Bar Shumway, Van & Hansen, Chtd. 8985 S. Eastern Avenue Suite 160 Las Vegas, NV 89123

Clark County Treasurer 500 South Grand Central Parkway P.O. Box 551220 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

First American Title Insurance Company 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 380 Las Vegas, NV 89109

Fullerton Community Bank, FSB 505 S. Villa Real, Suite 101A Anaheim, CA 92807

Nevada State Development Corporation 6572 S. McCarran Boulevard Reno, NV 89509

Nevada State Development Corporation 1551 Desert Crossing Court, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89144

Red Rock Financial Services c/o Highland Plaza Owner's Association 7651 Amigo Street, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89119

T.D. Service Company 1820 E. First Street, Suite 210 P.O. Box 11988 Santa Ana, CA 92711-1988